

SISTER NIBEDITA GOVERNMENT GENERAL DEGREE COLLEGE FOR GIRLS

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Hastings House, 20/B Judges Court Road, Alipore, Kolkata- 700027 Phone No. 033-2479- 7100/ 2479- 7110

e- mail: contact@snggdcg.ac.in

�

Website: www. snggdcg.ac.in

Notice No: SNGGDCG/110 Date: 16/08/2022

Formation of 2nd Board of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of this College

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of this college was first formed on 17th March, 2017 in line with the latest extant directives for the creation of IQAC, laid down under the "Revised Guidelines of IQAC and Submission of Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR)" issued in 2013 by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), Bangalore and "XII Plan Guidelines for Establishment and Monitoring of the Internal Quality Assurance Cells in Colleges (2012-2017)" issued by the University Grants Commission (UGC), New Delhi.

The composition of IQAC is hereby re-constituted for second term on **02**nd **August**, **2022 (Tuesday)** with the following members:

1. Chairperson : Dr. Sebanti Bhattacharya, Officer-in-Charge, SNGGDCG

2. Coordinator of IQAC : Dr. Sharadindra Chakrabarti

3. Senior Administrative Officers

:(i) Sri Ujjal Kumar Mukherjee,

Officer-in-Charge,

Institute of Education for Women, Hastings House, Alipore, Kolkata

: (ii) Dr. Pintu Sil

Officer-in-Charge,

State Institute of Physical Education for Women,

Hastings House, Alipore, Kolkata

4. In-House Teachers : (i) Dr. Indrani Chakraborty

: (ii) Dr. Snigdha Bandyopadhyay

: (iii) Smt Sujata Bhattacharya

: (iv) Dr. Rajarshi Roy

: (v) Dr. Nivedita Nag

: (vi) Dr. Tuhin Subhra Sarkar

-Sd/-

Dr. Sebanti Bhattacharya Officer-in-Charge, Sister Nibedita Government General Degree College for Girls